M. E. S. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE
ZUARINAGAR-GOA

AN ALYSIS OF INSTITUTIONAL FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY
PARENTSACADEMIC YEARS 2022-23

PROGRAMME: B.COM.

1. 1. How do you rate the programme that your child is undergoing in terms of the load of
the courses in different semesters?

How do | Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory Not Total
you rate Good Satisfactory
the

programme
that your

child is
undergoing
in terms of
the load of
the courses
in different
semesters

Number of 0 22 25 14 01 62
responses

Percentage 0 35.48% | 40.32% 22.5% 1.61% 100

1. 2. Quality and relevance of the courses included in the curriculum

Quality | Excellent Very Good | Satisfactory Not Total
and Good Satisfactory
relevance
of the
courses
included
in the
curriculum

Number 0 28 60 12 03 103
of
responses

Percentage 0 27.18% | 58.25% 11.65% 2.91% 100




1. 3. Availability of learning resources (Reading material, reference books, audio-visual
material, e-resources, etc)

Availability
of learning
resources
(Reading
material,
reference
books,
audio-
visual
material, e-
resources,
etc)

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Not

Satisfactory

Total

Number of
responses

35

52

12

02

101

Percentage

34.65%

51.48%

11.88%

1. 98%

100

1. 4. Relevance of syllabus to the needs of the contemporary society

Relevance of
syllabus to
the needs of
the
contemporary
society

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Not
Satisfactory

Total

Number of
responses

22

59

12

02

95

Percentage

23.15%

62.10%

12. 63%

2.10%

100

1. 5. How do you rate the curriculum in terms of being designed to support your child in

her/his career opportunities/growth?

How do you rate the
curriculum in terms
of being designed to
support your child in

Excellen
t Goo

Very

Good

Satisfactor
y

Not

y

Satisfactor

Tota




her/his career

opportunities/growth
?

Number of responses 0

32 58 11 02 103
Percentage 0 31. 56.31 10.67% 1.94% 100
37% %
1. 6. How do you rate the transformation of your child after the completion of the
course?
How do you | Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory Not Total
rate the Good Satisfactory
transformation
of your child
after the
completion of
the course?
Number of 0 34 56 11 02 103
responses
Percentage 0 33% | 54.36% 10.6% 1.94% 100
1. 7. Knowledge acquired by your child after joining our college
Knowledge acquired by |Excellent| Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
your child after Good Satisfactory
joining
our college
Number of responses 12 52 32 02 01 99
Percentage 12.12% [52.52%|31.06% 2.02% 0.97% 100
1. 8. Improvement in communication skills of your child
Improvement in Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
communication skills of Good Satisfactory
your child
Number of responses 14 16 33 07 03 73
Percentage 19.17% |21.91%|45.20% 9.58% 4.10% 100

1. 9. Information available regularly about your ward's attendance




Information available Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
regularly about your ward's Good Satisfactory
attendance
Number of responses 15 37 34 03 03 92
Percentage 16. 30% (40.21%|36.95% 3.26% 3.26% 100
1. 10. Discipline maintained
Discipline maintained Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 18 49 26 07 03 103
Percentage 17.47% |47.57%|25.24% 6.79% 2.91% 100
1. 11. Student mentoring and counselling
Student mentoring and Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
counselling Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 17 40 41 04 01 103
Percentage 16.50% |38.83%|39.80% 3.88% 0.97% 100
1. 12. Career guidance
Career guidance Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 13 45 39 03 03 103
Percentage 12.62% |43.68%|37.86% 2.91% 2.91% 100




1. 13. Encouragement to students for participating in co-curricular and extra-
curricular activities

Encouragement to students | Excellent| Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
for participating in co- Good Satisfactory
curricular and extra-
curricular activities
Number of responses 16 34 40 11 02 103
Percentage 15.53% | 33% (38.83%| 10.67% 1.94% 100
1. 14. Efforts taken for overall personality development
Efforts taken for overall Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
personality development Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 11 50 32 07 03 103
Percentage 10.67% [48.54%|31.06% 6.79% 2.91% 100
1. 15. Library facility
Library facility Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 24 39 30 08 02 103
Percentage 23.30% |37.86%|29.12% 7.76% 1.94% 100
1. 16. Sports facilities/activities
Sports facilities/activities Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 21 28 37 10 07 103
Percentage 20.38% |27.18%|35.92% 9.70% 6.79% 100

1. 17. Internet/ wi-fi facility




Internet/ wi-fi facility Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 16 21 32 12 22 103
Percentage 15.53% (20.38%|31.06%| 11.65% 21.35% 100
1. 18. Canteen facility
Canteen facility Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 15 29 33 17 09 103
Percentage 14.56% |28.15%|32.03%| 16.50% 8.73% 100
1. 19. Accessibility and efficiency of administrative staff
Accessibility and Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
efficiency of Good Satisfactory
administrative staff
Number of responses 18 38 34 08 05 103
Percentage 17.47% (37.89%| 33% 7.76% 4.85% 100
1. 20. College timings
College timings Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 24 37 28 11 03 103
Percentage 23.3% |35.92%|27.18%| 10.67% 2.91% 100
1. 21. Transport facility
Transport facility Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Not Total
Good Satisfactory
Number of responses 07 09 03 01 04 24




Percentage 29.16% | 37.5% | 12.5% 4.16% 16.66% 100

Any suggestions for improvement:

1. To add some programs in the academic which will help crack competitive exams
2. Apart for normal Syllabus, Extra curriculum attention to be given, Training of CA, CS

Etc.
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